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Other Rockfish

Other Rockfish CDQ

X X X X

Pacific Ocean Perch

Pacific Ocean Perch CDQ

Sablefish (Hook-and-Line and Pot)

Sablefish CDQ (Hook-and-Line and Pot)

Sablefish (Trawl)

Sablefish CDQ (Trawl)

Greenland Turbot

Greenland Turbot CDQ

Pollock, AFA Inshore

Pollock, AFA Catcher Processor

Pollock, AFA Mothership

Pollock CDQ

Pollock, Incidental Catch, non-Bogoslof (includes CDQ)
Pollock, Incidental Catch, Bogoslof (includes CDQ)

Note: All weights are in metric tons.

Total Catch Quota Remaining % Taken Last Wk

Quota Catch
314 426 112 4% 0
4 35 31 11% 0
729 1,197 468 61% 0
2 106 104 1% 0
602 1,160 558 52% 0
143 290 147 49% 0
272 1,232 960 22% 0
21 109 88 19% 0
1,774 2,295 521 7% 0
31 203 172 15% 0
637,971 649,580 11,609 98% 0
519,570 519,664 94 100% 0
129,222 129,916 694 99% 0
149,173 149,200 27 100% 0
44,607 43,641 -966 102% 30
0 50 50 0% 0

Page 1

Report runon:  Juneb5, 2008 8:23 AM




Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Catch Report National Marine Fisheries Service
(includes CDQ) Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries g
Through: 31-DEC-04 Catch Accounting
Aleutian I lands
Sea- Account Total Catch Quota Remaining % Taken Last Wk
sons Quota Catch
Other Rockfish 320 539 219 59% 0
Other Rockfish CDQ 17 48 31 36% 0
Pacific Ocean Perch, Eastern 2,371 2,829 458 84% 0
Pacific Ocean Perch CDQ, Eastern 165 229 64 2% 0
Pacific Ocean Perch, Central 2,973 2,706 -267 110% 0
Pacific Ocean Perch CDQ, Central 170 219 49 78% 0
Pacific Ocean Perch, Western 5,149 4,798 -351 107% 0
Pacific Ocean Perch CDQ, Western 336 389 53 87% 0
X AtkaMackerel, Eastern (Other Gear) 10,068 10,293 225 98% 0
Atka Mackerel, Eastern (Jig) 0 104 104 0% 0
Atka Mackerel CDQ, Eastern 771 843 72 91% 0
X AtkaMackerel, Central 27,920 28,768 848 97% 0
AtkaMackerel CDQ, Central 2,249 2,333 84 96% 0
X Atka Mackerel, Western 18,079 19,111 1,032 95% 0
Atka Mackerel CDQ, Western 1,476 1,550 74 95% 0
Sablefish (Hook-and-Line and Pot) 913 1,860 947 49% 0
Sablefish CDQ (Hook-and-Line and Pot) 10 465 455 2% 0
Sablefish (Trawl) 32 659 627 5% 0
Sablefish CDQ (Trawl) 0 58 58 0% 0
Greenland Turbot 385 680 295 57% 0
Greenland Turbot CDQ 29 60 31 48% 0
Pollock, Incidental Catch (includes CDQ) 1,158 1,000 -158 116% 0
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Alaska Plaice
Alaska Plaice CDQ
Arrowtooth Flounder
Arrowtooth Flounder CDQ
Flathead Sole
Flathead Sole CDQ
Northern Rockfish
Northern Rockfish CDQ
Other Flatfish
Other Flatfish CDQ
Other Species
Other Species CDQ
Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Trawl)
Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Trawl)
Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Hook-and-Linge)
Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Hook-and-Line)
Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Pot)
Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Pot)
Pacific Cod (Jig)
Pacific Cod (Hook-and-Line and Pot < 60 ft)
Pacific Cod, Incidental Catch (Hook-and-Line and Pot)
X Pacific Cod CDQ
Rock Sole
Rock Sole CDQ
Rougheye Rockfish
Rougheye Rockfish CDQ
Shortraker Rockfish
Shortraker Rockfish CDQ
Squid (includes CDQ)
Yellowfin Sole
Y ellowfin Sole CDQ

Total:

X X X X X X X

Total Catch Quota Remaining
Quota

7,587 9,250 1,663
302 750 448
17,702 15,200 -2,502
432 900 468
16,846 16,650 -196
545 1,425 880
4,280 4,625 345
403 375 -28
4,699 4,675 -24
89 225 136
26,034 23,124 -2,910
3,311 2,040 -1,271
41,335 41,431 96
41,098 40,717 -381
95,095 97,795 2,700
289 303 14
3,234 3,452 218
12,311 11,735 -576
231 442 211
2,037 2,961 924
497 500 3
16,026 16,163 137
47,789 42,115 -5,674
892 3,075 2,183
204 181 -23
3 15 12
211 486 275
29 39 10
1,014 1,084 70
69,188 73,164 3,976
6,321 6,456 135
1,979,060 1,999,998 20,938

Other gear in the Atka mackerel fishery includes all authorized gear types except jig.

% Taken

82%
40%
116%
48%
101%
38%
93%
108%
101%
40%
113%
162%
100%
101%
97%
95%
94%
105%
52%
69%
99%
99%
113%
29%
113%
23%
43%
74%
94%
95%
98%
99%

Last Wk
Catch
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Other flatfish: all flatfish species, except for Pacific halibut, flathead sole, Greenland turbot, rock sole, yellowfin sole, arrowtooth

flounder, and Alaska plaice.

Note: All weights are in metric tons.
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Other rockfish: all Sebastes and Sebastolobus species except for Pacific ocean perch, northern, shortraker, and rougheye rockfish.

Other species: sculpins, sharks, skates, and octopus.

Note: All weights are in metric tons.
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